JP \$40,00 1758

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alliance PPO, LLC		07/12/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY
, and received the second		0771272000	COMPANY: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UnitedHealth Group Incorporated
Street Address:	9900 Bren Road East
Internal Address:	MN008-T202
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1758734	MAPSI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-321-2800

Email: aotrademark@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy M. Kenny, Esq.

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400
Address Line 2: c/o Trademark Docketing Department

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UHGB:035(10408704)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie L. Johnson
Signature:	/Carrie L. Johnson/

900033500 REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0552

Date:	10/06/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignmentpg1allianceppo#page1.t source=assignmentpg2allianceppo#page1.t	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0553

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Alliance PPO, LLC, a Maryland Limited Liability Company, having a business address of 4 Taft Court, Rockville, Maryland 20850 has adopted, used, and is using the following mark for which the following United States Trademark Registration has been obtained (hereinafter the "Mark"):

<u>Marks</u>

Registration No.

MAPSI

1,758,734

WHEREAS, Alliance PPO, LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of Mid Atlantic Medical Services, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company;

WHEREAS, Mid Atlantic Medical Services, LLC and its subsidiaries were acquired by UnitedHealth Group Incorporated, a Minnesota Corporation;

WHEREAS, UnitedHealth Group Incorporated desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the above-referenced Mark and the registration for the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Alliance PPO, LLC, does hereby assign to UnitedHealth Group Incorporated all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, including the right to enforce the Mark and collect damages for infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration of the Mark.

25535873.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0554

ALLIANCE PPO, LLC	UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INCORPORATED
By: Sham C. Paln	By:
Name: SHARON C. PAVLOS	Name: Rinz Lyubkin
Title: General Coursel	Title: Assistant Secretary
Date: 6-15-05	Date: 7/12/05
STATE OF Maryland §	STATE OF Minnesota \$
COUNTY OF montgomery \$	county of Hennepin §
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 15 day of 1000 , 2005, personally appeared 5000 C. Poulos known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	Before me, the undersigned authority, on this \(\) day of \(\) Authorized known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Alast S. Land	Thom Distructed
Notary Public, State of <u>Maryland</u> Name Printed: <u>Danyall S. Keene</u>	Notary Public, State of Minnesota Name Printed: Sisan D. On Anwende
My Commission Expires: Nov 9, 2005	My Commission Expires: 1 31 2010
	SUSAN D. GRIFFIN WENDEL NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010

25535873.1

RECORDED: 10/06/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0555